NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, PROPOSED FORM OF CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE OF COST FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE EDUCATION BUILDING FOR THE CLARKE COUNTY CONSERVATION, OSCEOLA, IOWA.

At 1:00 P.M. on the 1st day of June, 2023, the Clarke County Conservation will hold a hearing in the Meeting Room at the Clarke County Conservation, 2451 Highway 34, Osceola, Iowa, to adopt plans, specifications, form of contract and estimate of cost and, at the time, date and place specified above, or at such time, date and place as then may be fixed, to act upon proposals and enter into a contract for the construction of the following improvements:

EDUCATION BUILDING

Construct a new 72ft x 50 ft Education Building with vertical metal siding on wood framing, standing seam metal roof, insulated roof and exterior walls, exposed truss interior, concrete floors and foundation, mechanical, electrical and miscellaneous associated work, including cleanup.

The building shall have a large meeting room, kitchen, 2 restrooms with 2 stalls each and a storage/mechanical room. The exterior of the building shall have a large canopy at the southern end, a gravel parking lot and concrete ADA parking spaces with a concrete sidewalk to the north entrance.

At said hearing, the Board will consider the plans, specifications, proposed form of contract, and estimated total cost for the project, the same now being on file in the office of the Clarke County Conservation, reference to which is made for a more detailed and complete description of the proposed improvements, and at said time and place the said Board will also receive and consider any objections to said plans, specifications, estimate of cost and form of contract made by any interested party.

The work to be done on this project is located 2451 Highway 34, Osceola, Iowa.

This notice is given by order of the Clarke County Conservation, Iowa.

CLARKE COUNTY CONSERVATION, IOWA

Larry Kellar, Chairperson

ATTEST:

Board Member

234742